

No. 39660-6-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

WILLIAM WADIKA, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF KLICKITAT COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JUDGE RANDALL C. KROG

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENT OF ERRORS.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
III. ARGUMENT	8
A. Defense Counsel Was Ineffective In Failing To Object To The Officer’s Improper Opinion On Guilt Which Invaded The Province Of The Jury.	8
B. The Judgment and Sentence Contains A Scrivener’s Error Which Must Be Corrected.....	16
C. The Legal Financial Obligations For VPA and The DNA Collection Fee Must Be Stricken.	17
IV. CONCLUSION	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>Sofie v. Fibreboard Corp.</i> , 112 Wn.2d 636, 771 P.2d 711 (1989)	9
<i>State v. Carlin</i> , 40 Wn.App. 698, 700 P.2d 323 (1985)	9
<i>State v. Demery</i> , 144 Wn.2d 753,30 P.3d 1278 (2001)..	10
<i>State v. Garrison</i> , 71 Wn.2d 312,427 P.2d 1012 (1967) ..	9
<i>State v. Heatley</i> , 70 Wn.App. 573, 854 P.2d 658 (1993)..	9
<i>State v. Kirkman</i> , 159 Wn.2d 918,155 P.3d 125 (2007)...	9
<i>State v. Kyllo</i> , 166 Wn.2d 856, 215 P.3d 177 (2009)	15
<i>State v. Lundy</i> , 175 Wn.App.96, 308 P.3d 755 (2013)...	18
<i>State v. Makekau</i> , 194 Wn.App. 407, 378 P.3d 577 (2016)	17

<i>State v. Montgomery</i> , 163 Wn.2d 577, 183 P.3d 267 (2008)	9
<i>State v. Ramirez</i> , 191 Wn.2d 732, 426 P.3d 714 (2018)	19
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 109 Wn.2d 222,743 P.2d 816 (1987) .	15
<i>State v. Wemhoff</i> , 24 Wn.App.2d 198, 519 P.3d 297 (2022)	19
<i>Warren v. Hart</i> , 71 Wn.2d 512,429 P.2d 873 (1967),	12
 <u><i>Federal Authority</i></u>	
<i>Dubria v. Smith</i> , 224 F.3d 995,(9 th Cir. 2000)	10
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984)	15
<i>United States v. Espinosa</i> , 827 F.2d 604, (9 th Cir. 1987)	11

Washington Statutes

Laws 2023, ch. 449 §4 18

RCW 7.68.035(4)..... 17

RCW 7.68.035(5)(b) 17

RCW 10.01.160(3)..... 18

RCW 43.43.7541 18

Constitutional Provisions

Wash. Const. Art. I, § 21 8

Wash. Const. Art. I, § 22 8
